	0.111071	FOR <u>Entire Service Area</u> Community, Town or City
	CANCELLED SEP 2.5 2018	P.S.C. KY. NO3
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC	ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 4
Mountain Water District (Name of Utility)	SERVICE COMMISSION	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
(Rame of Ounty)		SHEET NO
	CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE

Service Connection Fees in accordance with an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2005-436 dated November 14, 2005.

## Service Connection Fee Based on Meter Size for Metered Service

Size of Connection	Service Connection Charge
5/8 x 3/4-Inch1	\$825.00
1-Inch2	Actual Cost of Construction2
Over 1-Inch2	Actual Cost of Construction2

1 DISTRICT'S standard service. Standard Connections requiring a road bore or creek crossing shall be accessed the additional actual cost. In addition, any extra depth requirements and rock, which cannot be excavated by normal means (backhoe, etc.) and any additional length of service lateral will be charged at actual cost. Cost estimate for such work will be provided to the customer prior to installation.

...

2 Non-standard service connection

Any customer receiving a free or reduced tap fee as a result of project funding or government appropriated funds must connect their plumbing and begin using the DISTRICT'S water service within sixty (60) days and shall begin receiving a bill at the current water rates.

Note: Any customer applying for a water connection may pay the connection fee on an installment plan at 0% interest. The installment plan may be for a length of up to 24 months at the customers choosing; however, the water connection will not be installed until the installment plan is paid in full.

DATE OF ISSUE	NOVEMBER 14, 2012 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	JANUARY 12, 2013 Month / Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	/S/ JOHN COLLINS (Signature of Officer)	
TITLE	VICE CHAIRPERSON	Bunt Kirtley EFFECTIVE
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED		1/12/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)